Secoroc Pneumatic Breaker
Secoroc B70/B90 Pneumatic Breaker
Operator's instructions / Spare parts list
Secoroc Rock Drilling Tools
2
Foreword
Thank you for selecting the Secoroc B70/B90 pneumatic breaker.
These instructions were developed to help you get the best performance and

hh Check that the pneumatic breaker is getting the correct amount of lubrication.
hh Note, that too much lubricant may cause starting problems, low power or uneven
performance.
hh Check that the compressed air system supplies the machine with sufficient air
pressure to get full power.
hh Check that the dimension and length of the air hose are in accordance to the
recommendations.
hh If there is a risk of freezing, check that the machine’s exhaust ports are not
blocked.
hh If the machine function is still not satisfactory after this procedure, contact an
authorized service workshop.
8
Spare parts list and exploded drawing
9
No. NAME QTY PART NUMBER Product no. Product code
1 Front head 1 3312 3112 37 96000578 965L-1-3312311237
1 Front head 1 3312 3112 38 96000579 965L-1-3312311238
2 Tool retainer 1 3312 3112 39 96000580 965L-1-3312311239
3 Bushing 1 3312 3112 40 96000581 965L-1-3312311240
4 Spring pin 1 3312 3112 88 96000617 966T-1-3312311288
5 Plunger 1 3312 3112 41 96000582 965L-1-3312311241
6 Spring 1 3312 3112 42 96000583 965L-1-3312311242
7 Ring 1 3312 3112 43 96000584 965L-1-3312311243
8 Tappet 1 3312 3112 44 96000585 965L-1-3312311244
9 Intermediate part 1 3312 3112 45 96000586 965L-1-3312311245
9 Intermediate part 1 3312 3112 73 96000849 965J-1-3312311273
10 Piston 1 3312 3112 46 96000587 965L-1-3312311246
10 Piston 1 3312 3112 74 96000850 965J-1-3312311274
11 Cylinder 1 3312 3112 47 96000588 965L-1-3312311247
11 Cylinder 1 3312 3112 75 96000608 965J-1-3312311275
12 Nipple 1 3312 3112 48 96000589 965L-1-3312311248
13 Spring 1 3312 3112 49 96000590 965L-1-3312311249
14 Ball 1 3312 3112 50 96000591 965L-1-3312311250
15 Handle 2 3312 3112 51 96000592 965L-1-3312311251
16 Trigger 1 3312 3112 53 96000593 965L-1-3312311253
17 Sleeve 2 3312 3112 54 96000594 965L-1-3312311254
18 Spring pin 2 3312 3112 86 96000615 966T-1-3312311286
19 Plug 1 3312 3112 82 96000611 965L-0-3312311282
20 Valve stem 1 3312 3112 55 96000595 965L-1-3312311255
21 O-ring 1 3312 3112 83 96000612 965L-0-3312311283
22 Spring pin 1 3312 3112 85 96000614 966T-1-3312311285
23 Spring pin 1 3312 3104 08 96000364 966M-1-
3312310408
24 Oiler filter 1 3312 3112 56 96000596 965L-1-3312311256
25 Oil plug 1 3312 3112 59 96000597 965L-1-3312311259
26 O-ring 1 3312 3107 40 96000550 965L-0-3312310740
27 Side bolt 2 3312 3122 60 96000598 965L-1-3312311260
27 Side bolt 2 3312 3112 76 96000609 965J-1-3312311276
28 Valve housing (B70) 1 3312 3112 63 96000599 965L-1-3312311263
28 Valve housing (B90) 1 3312 3119 52 96000854 965L-1-3312311952
29 Back head 1 3312 3112 64 96000600 965L-1-3312311264
30 Valve cover (B70) 1 3312 3112 65 96000601 965L-1-3312311265
30 Valve cover (B90) 1 3312 3119 53 96000855 965L-1-3312311953
31 O-ring 1 3312 3112 84 96000613 965L-0-3312311284
32 Pin 1 3312 3112 89 96000618 965L-0-3312311289
33 Nut 2 3312 3112 66 96000602 965L-1-3312311266
34 Spring pin 2 3312 3112 87 96000616 966T-1-3312311287
35 Valve 1 3312 3112 67 96000603 965L-1-3312311267
36 Rivet 4 3312 3112 90 96000619 965L-0-3312311290
37 Muffler, front 1 3312 3112 69 96000605 965L-1-3312311269
38 Muffler, back 1 3312 3112 70 96000606 965L-1-3312311270
39 Bolt 8 3312 3112 91 96000620 965L-0-3312311291
40 Nut 8 3312 3112 92 96000621 965L-0-3312311292
10
11
Atlas Copco Secoroc AB
Box 521, SE-737 25 Fagersta, Sweden